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The Falkland & Dependencies Sealing Co.Ltd.

»

The Norwegian Consulate, 
Port Stanley.

for and on
Sealing

8 Jubilee »illa 
Port Stanley, 
ralkland Islands

yours faithfully,

behalf of Directors,
Mo.Ltd,

The Sealing Company was formed in October 1927 and this is 
the first application to Directors for shares or Accounts 
claimed other than those claimed by Captain R.Christiansen in 
August of 1928.

The only Norwegian claimed by Captain Christiansen was 
Mr Gmienier of Tonsberg for the amount of^1000• This amount 
I verified as correct on my visit to Norway in August of 1928 
and share certificates were mad® out accordingly and sent to 
Mr Gmienier.

Captain R,Christiansen was paid in full all monies du© 
to him by th© Sealing Company/ the Directors therefore do not 
acknowledge any claims from the persons in your letter, which 
appear to b© entirely a private business with Captain R,Chris­
tiansen.

Sir,
I beg to acknowledge receipt of your letter of 16th,Foby 

date re letter received from the Minister for Foreign Affairs, 
Oslo, and beg to state as follows*

February 23rd, 1931
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THE NORWEGIAN CONSULATE.

PORT STANLEY#

1931*

With reference to your letter Nol. dated 3rd January

the matter has “been taken up with The Falkland Islands

and Dependencies Sealing Co.Ltd
reply e

Mr Rowe has not approached me in this connection
and I have not therefore seen the papers sent him by Hr »

forger Torgerson^ L.L.D. Solicitor ox' Tonsherg.
Will you kindly let me know what documents the

appellants hold in support of their claim.

Consul

OSLO«

PAL1OAND ISLANDS.

Division des Affaires Administrative^,

your obedient servant.
./  

fA/v ?

5th March,

The Minister of foreign Affairs,

1931,

I am?

Sir,

Sir,

« and I enclose copy of their



/

THE NORITEGIO CONSULATE.

STANLEY. FALKLAND ISLAND J.

9th Narch, 1931*

I have to advise you that I have in this Office
papers relative to Claims against your Company by
Mr H.Peterzens, Arne Selling and other Norwegian
Subjects ahd to request that you will call here at your
convenience to discuss the matter.

I am,
Sir,

CONSUL.

I). 7. Watson Esq.
Stanley.

6

your obedient servant,

THE FALKLANDS & DEggN^NCIES SEALING CO.LTD.

Sir,
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THE HOR^GIAN CONSULATE.

PORT STANLEY. FALIOAND ISLANDS.

11th March, 1931*

■71 th reference to your letter No. 2 dated Sth January
I het; inform you that I have taken up the questions
raised with The Falklands & Dependencies Sealing Co.Ltd#

from

which it appears that the claims macle by the men are

wi thou t founda tion.

■CONSUL.

!

Ministry of oreign Affairs,

OSLO

v

Sir,

Chief of the Legal Division,

I have the honour to be,

your o be di ent servant,

. ...

and now enclose copy of letter received from them.

Six*,



The Falkland & Dependencies Sealing Co.Ltd.

I

I

3 Jubilee Villa
Pert Stanley
Falkland Islands

March 11th,1931.

for and on behalf ©f the Directors

Secretary Sealing Co.Ltd.

am,
yours faithfully,

On arrival at Stanley the above sailors were treated as 
strikers and the action reported accordingly through the proper 
channels* All monies being due to these men at the date ©f the 
strike being deposited with the Consul* I refer the Ministry 
to th® agreements ©f these men and note that the bonus therin 
is stated at 15 ore, per barrel on first crews agreements. ' 
From the accounts it will be seen that all have received bonus 
in excess of their agreement.

Tho Directors of the Sealing Company are of opinion that 
the sailors were well treated by this Company and refuse t© 
consider the claims put forward*

The Norwegian Consulate, 
port Stanley,

Referring to second paragraph of the letter re sailors 
Arne Fylling, OLe A.Johnson, Hilmar Ness, Hans Kelvik, 
Arthur Hansen, N*Liavag, and Karl Hansen those men did at 
Albemarle sealing station on the 13th,of February 1930 refuse 
to work and demanded to be sent to Port Stanley without any 
justification whatsoever for their conduct and hereby 
terminated their contracts with the Falkland Island Sealing 0©.

In regard to Mr Pettorzens settlement with this Company 
I refer to the accounts given him dated February 12th 1930 
this was a final settlement of monies due to him from this 
Company. These accounts show a balance, due from Mr Petterzen 
to the Sealing Companyfor the sum of<330 -4 -1, this amount 
being the balance due on 9 shares which Mr Petterzen guaranteed 
to tak© up. Mr Petterzen has boon paid in full and the accounts 
as put forward by him are not acknowledged by this Company and 
of this he was notified before leaving Falklands*

Sir,
Following my interview of to day and in reply to letter 

of January 8th,from the Ministry of Foreign Affairs Oslo I 
beg to reply as follows:-
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Rec.

Port Stanley

Falkland Islands.

Dear Sir,
Enclosed please find citation in duplicate together

with accompanying documents, also in duplicate, regarding the case
Helfred Hanssen v. The Sealing Company Ltd., which I beg you to
institute on my part according to power from Mr. Helfred Hanssen in
accordance with telegram from the ministry of foreign affairs in
Oslo. I have also composed a statement for that case, which you will
find enclosed.

Accordingly I beg you to leave the proceedings to a reliable person
in Port Stanley, for instance Mr. Newing, Mr. Biggs or perhaps Mr.
Vincent.

I hope that you have allready instituted the procee­
dings against the company on the part of Mr. Longva,Mr. E. Christian­
sen and Mr. Jonathan Hansen and that you have received the documents
from Mr. Rowe regarding those cases. I beg you to inform me about the
court of appeal.

If the time should be to short to undertake the
carrying of the cases up to the court of appeal please appeal them

I know that you are ( colonial ) manager of the 
and cons^qently you cannot plead the cases yourself.

(1VEFJRETTSSAKF0RER
^ORGHR TORGERSEN

\ N0TTER0 HAVEBY
TELEFON 1287 (T0NSBERG)

Consul L.W.H.Young, Esq.,

company,



yourself in due time.

N0tter0 Haveby March 24-th 1931.

Yours truly

Barrister

T0nsberg,
Norway.

i -

: I

Direction: Box 4-2,



Helfred Hanssen.

I. The claim of Mr. Helfred Hanssen depends amongst

position as director is a fact of importance too. I shall try to
give a statement of his position and authority:

The declaration of Mr.Wat son certifies that cap-1.

But it is of great importance that the only direc­
tor in Norway was captain Christiansen. And accordingly it must be
assumed that he had all the power necessary to fit out the expedi­
tion in Norway. The vessel M/V ”Belville” was bought in Norway and
was bound for Falkland Islands. This voyage would be inpossible if
the expedition were not fit out Norway, and the only person who
could do that with any shade of authority was captain Christiansen.

And the behaviour of capt. Christiansen supposes a
position which is rather comprehensive. He bought the ship ’’Belville”
and ordered everything necessary for the expedition. This fact must
warrant anyone to believe that capt. Christiansen was manager of the
company or at least was authorized to oblige the company.

When we consider this fact in connection with the

Watson, we must

At all events the stores and merchandises delivered
from Helfred Hanssen were used on the voyage. And this voyage was.

other circumstances viz. the power from Mr. Wat son, the two de cl ar ar­
tions from Mr.Peterzen and the two telegrams from Mr.

tain Christiansen was a director of the company. The direction 
consisted of directors.

grant that Mr. Helfred Hanssen could not avoid to trust captain
Christiansen when he declared that he had general and special authorJy

'STATEMENT.
/ OVERRETSSAKF0RER "

other things on the fact, that Mr. Christiansen, who ordered the 
goods, was authorized to represent the company (defendant). His



-2-
necessary for the company, as the vessel was needed at Falkland
Islands. Accordingly it is apparent thatXK the company must be

2.

means
the company needed in Norway. It comprehends of course all the stores
and merchandises necessary for the expedition. If not, the power is
of no use.

The sum of £ 5 000 does not limit the power opposite
any person.

The power from Mr.Peterzen, given by the declarations3.
and November IJth 192? is far more comprehensive.of August jjist

In the declaration of August capt.Christiansen is
empowered to start the company. But of course the starting was of no
use if he did not fit out the expedition and procured everything

Christiansen to oblige him in everything regarding the company. The
authority established by that declaration seems to be unlimitted.

Accordingly the position and authority of captain

that Mr.Watson was secretary of the company. It must then be assumed

That Mr. Helfred Hanssen has delivered the goods

of the goods as he was at Falkland Islands during the fitting out of
the expedition. But the goods were received in a reasonable extent,

Christiansen are based on the power of 3 directors, namely Mr.Watson,
Mr.Peterzen and Mr. Christiansen himself. And it must be remarked

empowers capt. Christiansen to represent the company in Norway.That 
apparently that he was authorized to procure everything that

necessary for that aim.
The other declaration from Mr.Peterzen empowers Mr.

obliged to pay the merchandises, used by the crew of its vessel.
The declaration of Mr.Wat son, dated 25/11 - 27

mentioned in the citation appears from his account with endorsement 
from the two directors,captain Christiansen and Mr. Peterzem.

Of course Mr.Peterzen cannot certify the exact extent

that his declaration of November 25th 1927 was given on the part of 
the 4-de director, Mr. J.G. *elton too.
II.



voyage.
The endorsement of captain Christiansen however

is sufficient as a proof of the delivery.
If the court considers that interrogation of the

In relation to the prescription the period ofIII.
limitation begins when the payment is due. It was an agreement that
the stores and merchandises from Helfred Hannsen should not be paid
before - four - months after the delivery of the goods .According-

/

N0tter0 Haveby March 17th 19J1-

when he took account of the consumption of the crew during the

said persons is necessary it can be realised by interrogation to 
the inferior court (byretten) in T0nsberg.

ly the period of limitation begins from that time.
In the meantime the company has been claimed several 

times, by Mr.Moen - Andersen'7 a new period begins from the claiming.



CITATION

&EH0 to

THE INFERIOR COURT OF FALKLAND ISLANDS.

Helfred Hanssen, merchant,T0ns-Prosecutor:
berg, Norway.

Barrister

E-skate-lroui s~ifi±l~±am8, Port Stanley.

The Falkland Islands & DependenciesDefendant
Sealing Co. Ltd, Port Stanley.

By declaration from Mr. D.R.Watson of NovemberI.
25th 1927 was certified that a company had been formed in
Port Stanley, named The Falkland & Dependencies Sealing
Company.

power to represent the above company in Norway when con -
firmed by telegram. On December 11th Christiansen received

containing 11 confirm authority licences approved bring hay
and oats Watson.“

i

Capt. Christiansen has also been given full 
power from Mr. Peterzen ( director ) to oblige him in

a telegram containing “ Licences approved, Watson 11.
On December 22nd. another telegram was issued

By the said declaration captain R.Christiansen 
( named as one of the directors ) had been given full

OVERRETSSAKF0RER /

Torger Torgersen,N0tter0,Norway, 
represented by Mr. Roygy-o/o



-2-►
received

Telegram from Watson issued

1'e “

According to the power, given by the above

to an amount ox’

account.
Proofs Account from Hr. Eelfrod Ilunssen

By the delivery of those goods Mr, Helfrodin.
as it was

represented by Mr. Christiansen who ordered the goods. The
but the company is quite

unwilling to pay.
Accordingly

The Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing do. Ltd

with endorsement from captain R.
Christiansen and Mr. M. Petersen.

twothausondonohundrodeightiono >9/100

MovciBber 2Jth 1927«
Telegram from Mr,Watson
^'eoember 11th 1927-

December 22nd. 192/.
■•iclaration (power) from hr. J?e - 

terzen for August >lst 192?. 
beciuration ;:power) from Mr. 
tersen of November IJth 1927.

payment has been called for,

11.
■ telegrams and declaration ana in oonfixnuty with further
'negotiations about the company Mr. Christiansen began to 
j fit out the expedition.

Amongst other things ho ordered some goods
j from Mr. Helfred Hanssen, Tpsnsberg 
kr. 21£L,y?,

! norwegian crowns - uliahMthaXMld according to the following

all regarding the starting bf the above mentioned coifipcwy, 
confer declarations of August 31th and November 11th 1927.

f’roof: Declaration from Mr.Watson of

Hanssen had got a claim directly on the company,



* is swawned to the inferior court of Falkland
Islands.

On the part of JAr. Relf red Hanesen I

d a a a n d :

1.

( or an cqulvelont

that Mr

»* cx*» —■»tjh

Acooai'janying document s:
1. Power of attorney from Mr. Heiired Honssen,
2. Doolc.ration from Mr. Watson

N0tter0 & Port Stanley March and 1931.

that the Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing 0o« 
mast t-e adjudged to pay kr. 2101,59

1 hundredeightIona 59/100 norvregicn orovrns
' amount in onglish money )

- twothauaandone -

together with interest of ths
i said amount from June 2?Td 2.922 until the claim is answered, 
! to Mr. Eelfred Hanssen., Tcnst-oa’g, .'orv.’^y.
I 2. that Mr. ^slfred Hansnexi mast be given all the
’ oo.?ts of proceeding.

3—r. ^.7o telegrams from Mr. A'atson
5-6. *wo declarations from Mr. Pete.reen,

7. Account^ from Mr. Helfred Hanssen.
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Power of Attorney

I hereby empower Mr. Rove, c/o Estate Louis
Williams, Port Stanley, to conduct my case against ” The Falk -

crowns - upon the said company, and to undertake everything in
connection with the recovery of that claim.

I also authorize Mr. Rove to leave the proceedings
to another.

T0nsberg March J rd 1931.

land Island & Dependencies Sealing Co.’1 regarding my claim of 
kr. 2181,59,- twothausandonehundredeightione 59/100 norwegian



KELVIN STORE,

PORT STANLEY,

November_25

I hereby certify that a Company has been formed
in Port Stanley, Falkland Islands named the: Falkland &
Dependencies Sealing Company, on the folowing conditions.

That we receive a favourable reply from the1.
Secretary of State regarding Licences.

Captain Ry Christiansen ( bearer of this letter )2.
has been given full power to represent the above Company in
Norway, when confirmed by telegram.

If licence is satisfactory the sum of £ 5000, five3.
thousand pounds, will be deposited in T0nsberg Sparebank for
the credit of the above Company. This mohey may be drawn by
Captain R. Christiansen for the use of the Company in Norway.

Hon. J.G.Felton Port Stanley.
Captn. R. Christiansen
D.R.Watson, Port Stanley.

( signed ) D.R.Watson
Secretary. 25^11-27.

I hereby certifythis to be a true copy.

Barrister.

Directors.
M. Petterzien ( South Georgia.



MARCONIGRAM.

Radio

By

To
Christiansen

Asturias
Falkland Islands Rdo.

Licences approved
Watson.

11 Dec. 1927. M.V.Asturias.
I certify that this message was received by

Wireless on the M/V Asturias today December 11th 1927.

(signed) E.P.Hart.
1ST W/0.

I hereby certify this to be a true copy.

Barrister.

Handed it at
Falkland Islands.

Service Instructions Date Hec'd
  11 Dec

Rec'd By 
from: VPC. ST J

Time handed in
10 50

Number
1/1

No. of words6

Prefix
P.

Date handed in
5 Dec

Time rec*do4io



The Eastern Telegraph Company Limited.

” Via Eastern ” EASTERN TELEGRAPH COMPANY
CENTRAL STATION

22 DEC 2?.

DNA 4-0 PORT STANLEY CERRITO 22 PS RADIO -
LOO CHRISTIANSEN FLEETWING LN -

CONFIRM AUTHORITY LICENCES APPROVED BRING HAY
AND OATS -

WATSOU.

I hereby cetify this to be a true copy.

G
Barrister.



I hereby empower
Mr. R. Christiansen

to oblige me in everything regarding the Sealing Company
started by us on Falkland Islands and other Islands in the
Antarctic Ocean.

Husvik Harbour November IJth 1927.

M. Peterzen (signed)

Witness at signing:
Ragnar M.Vik (signed)

(signed)Einar Jensen

I certify this to be a true copy.

N0tter0 November 5th 1930.

•4
Barrister.



o

Captain R. Christiansen is hereby empowered to

and Mr. Dawies, Port Stanley, dated February 12th 1927.

N0tter0 pr. T0nsberg August 31th 1927.

M. Peterzen (signed)

I certify this to be a true copy.

N0tter0 November 5th 1930.

negotiate and to start a Sealing Company on Falkland 
islands in conformity correspondence by Mr. D.R.Watson

Barrister.

Witness at signing:
Leif Wiig (signed)
Daniel Hansen (signed)
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Helfred Hanssen
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4
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Thereat kr.2!81J59 will be paid by Mr.

( Sign.) R.- Ohristiahsen 
Captain



I hereby certify that the above Mentioned

account of the MsxMjExxsxiaxxiaxaxxaxafias.
common consumption of the crew during the voyage
from Norway to Falkland Islands.

Former director.

N0tter0 February 20th 1931.

stores and merchandises have been received at Falkl 
land Islands in a reasonable extent when I taW



Led

J

Norwegian Consul
Port Stanley

28 3

Our 1 Please occasion Torgersens proceedings against 
Falkland Sealing Company instituted Require documents and power 
from Rowe Leave proceedings reliable person Newing or Biggs

Noreg
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OSLO

UGURZOITZEM CB^EBTUGNY ODVADJEDNY
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Cr'

V-

for Norwegian Consul

Time

v
■

30/3/3*.

J) 'W •

\D

(F.I.C.Office),

ifW

—



25 4

2 Your letter 5th and telegram 30th March stop Approach
Rowe and have documents power Longva Hansen Christensen restitu­
ted stop Jjeave reliable person institute law suit Torgersens clients 
suing Falkland Sealing Company stop Please cable result

Noreg

Led Norwegian Consul
Port Stanley
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GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH SERVICE.

FALKLAND ISLANDS AND DEPENDENCIES.
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Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

19 3S Osl: 13 Ch13401
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Consul

x-ort Stanley
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Time
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GOVERNMENT SERVICE.TELEGRAPH

FALKLAND DEPEN DENCI ES.

RECEIVED
Number Office of Origin Words Handed in at Date

7 Oslo 20 1435 3rd.

To
L.C.D. Norwegian Consul

Stanley

4 your telegram 16th day ^feesgese- torgersen wants case tried

necessary documents will he forwarded
No reg

Time

ISLANDS AND



*

POWER of ATTORNEY.

I hereby empower Mr. Rove, c/o Estate Louis Williams,

hundredsixtytwopounds and ten shillings,and my claim of Norwegian
kroner 2000,-two thausend norw. kroner upon the said company

I also authorize Mr. Rove to leave the proceedings
to another.

Oslo 16th July 1930*

and to undertake everything in connection with the recoveryof 
thous claims.

Port Stanley, to canduct my case against • The Falkland Islands 
regarding my claim of £ 262*10-0 two-& Dependencies Sealing Go."



Sir,

Tor-’ -er T

are
T J-P it 1 gQ.

the money due.
entrusted

Ur.

DIVISION DES AFFAIRES 
ADMINISTRATIVES. Oslo, January

/%. y

Rove,
To
The Acting !Torwe”ian Consul 

Port Stanley.

Hr.

Messrs "‘.^.kiencr, Sigurd Nielsen, Oslo,and Dr-
•rave subscribed shares ii the

'ort Stanley
hove, with the case, and has asked the Ministry to inform 

Hove will he. Jle to give you all fur-'her parti-

a merchant of

-erg, 
kroner 730

indly as ist

you that Ur. 
culars. •

Consul Young who has just j?rr 3 in Oslo for a & ri 
stay has expressed his -esire that you ’.'ill kindly assist Hr.

nd I accordingly request you please to offer him and

Ur.

V:h0

and has asked th
Ur. T r r .. has

Torgersen
has

. ./ . 1. ^ '"i " ■

have, 1 wevc2r, 3i been

Two other Horae-ian subjets,
and Ur. L.M.Ch -i. t.. sei, Tons- 

the company for

L.L.D., solicitor and barrister 
aonly for The

and hav pai3. tl c uni .They

ixi.

5

ai Ton berg, Norway, has a ’ 3 this Ministry to
C tn ilatefe as i tance for sev ral Norw ian subjects, 
suing nThe Falkland Islands !; lk;pjndu?x; ies dealing Co.

The cai 3 i ated to be as follows:

Cx7/^ •

Longva, dandnessjben , 
company for total amount of 
kroner, 
recognized _s shareholders.

•Jonathan Hansen, Nottero, 
have sold and delivered goods to

.3^ ana 1970.43 respectively, and have not received



his nonverian clients as ' be needed*ista
I re ain,

Ze- ZZ

f

°ir,
ol lient servant



Undersigned R. Christiansen have to day received from
Mr.
two shares in The Falkland & Dependencies Sealing Company. The
share -

Oslo February 7th 1>2S.
(Signed) R. Christiansen

Manager.

Witness at signing:
(Signed) Daniel Hansen
(Signed) Sigurd Nielsen

I certify this to be true copy.

Barrister.

04'W Falkland islands.
certificates will be remitted to Mr.

arrival of M/S 11 Belleville”

THE FALKLAND & DEPENDENCIES 
Sealing Compa n y 

PORT STANLEY
Falkland Island

E.B. Ziener kr. 2ooo.- twothausand norwegian crowns - for 2-

E.B. Ziener on the



Copy.

chairman.

E.B.Ziener

ad interim is hereby transfered toThis receipt
Mr. E.B.Ziener.

Sigurd Nielsen ( sign.)

I certify this to be a true copy.

(Sign.) Sigurd Johansen
Realbanken

I certify this to be a true translation.

Oslo February 7th 1922.
R. Christiansen ( sign.)

The Falkland & Dependencies Sealing Company- Port Stanley - Falkland Islands.

I, the undersigned, have to day received from Mr. Sigurd 
Nielsen Kr. 5 000.- fivethousand norwegian crowns - for 5 - five - 
shares in the above mentioned company. The share- certificates vil

Vitness at signing: 
Daniel Hansen ( sign.) 

( sign.)

be sent to Mr. Sigurd NifcSsen when they are emitted at the arrival 
oU-of M/V "Belville" t® Falkland Islands.



Rec.Consul L.W.H.Young, Esq.,

Port Stanley

Falkland Islands.

^ear Sir,
Enclosed please find citation in duplicate together

with accompanying documents, also in duplicate, regarding the case E.
B. Ziener v. The Sealing Company Ltd. I suppose that you have allready
received the documents concerning the case Helfred Hanssen v. The
Sealing Company Ltd.

On the 28 last the minestry of foreign affairs sent
the following telegram to you:

” Please occasion Torgersens proceedings against Falkland
Sealing Company instituted Require documents and power
from Rowe Leave proceedings reliable person Newing or
Biggs”.

The proceedings above mentioned concern all the cases
against The Falkland Sealing Company the documents of which I have sent
to you and Mr. Rowe. These proceedings are to be instituted. Whether
yoy or anybody else find them irregular is of no importance. Prescrip­
tion must be avoided at all events.

Mr. Rowe has got all the powers. But this can easily
be settled as he is also authorized to leave the proceedings to another.

The cases the documents of which I have sent to Mr.
Rowe are on the part of Mr. Longva, Mr. E.Christiansen and Mr. Jonathan

OVERRETTSSAKF0RER
ORGER TORGERSEN

N0TTER0 HAVEBY 
TELEFON 1287 (T0NSBERG)1



r
Hansen.

fN0tter0 Haveby April 14-th. 19 JI.

Yours truly

Direction: Box 4-2, T0nsberg9
Norway.

rister



SERVICE.GOVERNMENT TELEGRAPH

AND DEPENDENCIES.FALKLAND ISLANDS

Office of Origin Words Handed in at DateNumber

To
(16 th May 1931)N 0 R E G

OSLO

P E I G IT 0 G M I M.7 li J U I L BH 0 BB 2 IT T L E Y

T 0 R G T R SENS0 L0 C U P 11 J A 1C E LI1? A P S

J I C P A W U S K AA P Y T B I U C TB J G A J 2 T A V 0

I J V U J U G K L A0 Y S I C IT Y H I JA X J I Z A J A B Z

N 0 J f. 7 E «T A KR A J* K Y 1 i) V UU 3 H K A K L U J F

J A P Y T BIUC TV KU T C A D A LJ U G 2 T Z V 00 G

I C 2 K H A B U KT U G N YOH R I ITJ I J X A .7 U 3 K A

.? I A C 3 T U G N Y2 I II 0 J K I T Z LJ? 0 ./ I 0 II 0 3 J? A

J I T I G 0 S U Z K\! 0 B 3 Y D E J 0 KFIuUPBUG A )

U Y R I R P Y E R TA P Y P 0 G A ./ 0 JG 0 Z R I V0 B L j.

V U R A N I K V 0 D7 A Z A V A L MII <T 3 0 G G YOLO )

Presume you will guarantee all expenses here estimated at not more 
than £100. Even if cases won consider liklihood of receiving 
payment remote as the finances of the Sealing Company in a had 
way. Telegraph instructions.

SENT.

Translation Bentley’s code High Court requires Power of Attorney 
empowering me to appoint person conduct Torgersen’s cases duly 
legalized hy the British Consul yours also all of the relevant 
papers in support of claims must he sent in original whereever 
pp^ihle duly translated and legalized hy the British Consul yours.



THE NORWEGIAN CONSULATE.
STANLEY. 27th April, 1931.

E. G. Rowe Esq.,
Stanley.

Dear
re THE-FALKLA1WS & DEPENDENCIES SEALING CO.LTD.

The Minister for Foreign Affairs has cabled
asking me to request you to transfer the documents and
Power of Attorney sent you by Er Torger Torgei*sen, L.L.D
Solicitor and Barrister at Tonsberg, Norway, on behalf ofi
his Clients iiessrs. Longva, Hansen and Christiansen in
connection with a claim they have against the above Company,
to me. 'Jill you kindly send these papers to me ?

/

j

Yours faithfully,

77^1 -
Consul.

Sir,



THE ROYAL NORWEGIAN CONSULATE•

FALKLAND ISLANDS.STANLEY.
1st June, 1931*

Sir,
I have the honour to enclose debit note amounting

to £ 1. 1^* *• for cost of cables despatched by me
relative to Ilr Torger Torgei*sen’s cases against the

Falklands & Dependencies Sealing Co.Ltd. and shall be

pleased if you will cause this amount to be paid to

The Falkland Islands Co.Ltd*, 61 Gracechurch Street,

London E.C.3*

I have the honour to be,

Siiz,

© S L 0 .

Consul.>•>

your obedient servant,

■'v ';--
■'SL -

The Minister of Foreign Affairs.



STANLEY 0
1st June, 1931*

Sir,
With reference to your

c
Hansen’

I confirm my cable to you dated 16th ulto. (copy attached)

to which I await a reply

I have discussed th.3 natter with the Begistr of the High

Court and he informs me that the -Power of Attorney and relevant

dapwaonts must be vised by the British Consul at yours and that

the Court expenses for each case will be £10 to £1J. In addition

the person taking then', up wi!3 probably ask about <£lf> to <£20 for

conducting them arid I therefore i'e quire a deposit of £100*

there arc? no lawyers in the Colony,

a Public
Mr Biggs is a retired carpenter and

Mr Hewing is a clerk in Mr Rowe1s office c

Mr forger forgersen should know that in the event of their
suceeding in the Courts against the Falklands & Dependencies
Sealing Company the possibility of their receiving any payment

Ho sealing
is being done at present or is likely to be done until markets
improve and for your private information I would inform you
that the whole of their assets have been assigned against their

i;overdraft.
It is not for me to express any opinion on the merits of

several cables re Sir Torger Torgersen's 

in connection with Messrs.

The Minister of 
Foreign^AJfairs.

THS ROYAL, NORWEGIAN CONSULATE.
FALKLAND ISLANDS.

. I .
; f

1

As you ore aware,

has sent me the papers 
Longva’s and

ft
A

V
I am,

Sir, 
your obedient servant,

/

CONSUL.

is remote in the present state of the seal oil market.

House and other property,

s case against the Falklands 
and Dependencies Sealing Go.Ltd.

Mr Howe is the Manager of an Estate owning & Store,

>the case but it seems that the possibility of their having a 
o$aim against Captain Christiansen might be worth their while 
ivestigating.



"Fleurus"s.s.

Stanley, 11th August 19(51.

Sir,

Emanuel Edvzardsen 
Master.

Inaccordance with your advice I have wired to my 
owners tonight, reporting the arrest, and asking for their 
instructions.

I should esteem it a favour if you can let me have 
in writing any remarks you may wish to cohvey to me for my 
better guidance in this connection, given the impossibility of 
obtaining any expert legal advice in Pdrt Stanley, with the 
object of protecting my owner’s interests to the fullest 
possible extent.

islands , at the instigation of the Falkland Dependencies 
Sealing Company Limited, alleging the existence of an 
arbitration award against the shix> for £750.- , of which I 
know absolutely nothing.

Yougs faithfully,

Under the advice of our agents. Messrs Estate Louis 
Williams, I have the intention of registering a protest against 
this arrest , i.e. against the Plaintiffs in the action that 
has been entered in the Court, and a copy of the proposed terms 
of protest are attached for your inspection, together with all 
other documents I have had in connection with this matter.

The Hon.L. W. H. Young Esc.
Norwegian ConsulRoyal Norwegian Consulate 

Stanley.

Master s.s. "Fleurus".

I confirm my visit to Your Honour’s office this 
afternoon, to reort that my ship s.s. "Fleurus" has been 
placed under arrest by the Supreme Court of the Falkland. 
Islands , at ’ ~ ~

I cannot understand my owners having refused to pay 
the alleged award unless it is not binding on them , ana in any 
event given the large amount of property that my ovznerd 
possess within the precints of the Colony (.i.e. at Kusvik, 
South Georgia) aid their noted solvency and responsibility, 
I think that the procedure adopted by the Plaintiffs and 
agreed to by the court, i.e. in granting the Warrant of Arrest, 
rather strange — I can understand a ship being arrested 
pending decision of an action if the same could decamp mean­
time and the owners not have any other assets in sight -- 
but 1 cannot understand the s.s. "Fleurus" being arrested for 
the small sum of £75u.- when my owners have many thousands of 
pounds worth of property within the jurisdiction of the Court.

I shall much appreciate any help you can render me in this connection, and remain,



1
STATEMENT.

I.
authorized to order the materials and stuff, mentioned in
the invoice from Mr. Lars M. Christensen ( confer citation II).
It appears from the following circumstanees:

1)
1927, captain Christiansen was named as director
citation I)
2) By the same declaration captain Christiansen was
given full power to represent the company in Norway, when

issued ( confer citation I).
The declaration only authorizes him to represent

in the declaration) is rather considerable. Accordingly he

It might perhaps be doubtful whether the wooden

had not been used in such employment must be especially fit

would be wanted when such fitting up should be i^alised. At all
events the seller must be entitled to entertain that opinion.

It might be objected that the authority (declaration)
is limitted to the sum of £5000-, mentioned in the declaration

■ 1

By declaration from Hr. Watson of November 25 th, 
( confer

was autorized to order everything necessary for the expedition.

up for its new aim. And it must be assumed that wooden materials

materials, above mentioned, were necaessary for an expedition
of that kind. However it is apparent, that the vessel, as it

confirmed by telegram. On December 22nd. such telegram was

the company in Norway. But it is apparent, that the expedition 
should be fit out in Norway, as the sum of £ 5^00 ( mentioned

It is obvious that captain Christiansen was

I ( S 0VER';~TSSA!’""EE3
I
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and to start the company.

the power given by those declarations comprehends any-

Mr.
tian sen himself.

(It will perhaps be necessary to examine Whethefe
the company is registered in Port Stanley in such a manner, that

II.
were ordered on account of the

And it is apparent that the wooden materials

the persons above mentioned are entitled to oblige the company.
It will be of importance to get an estreat to prove that.)

thing in connection with the expedition.
And the Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing

It id evident however, that this limit could oe exeedeo when 
the sum was insufficient, it was his duty uo take care of the 
expedition and to undertake everything necessary for that object,

V
have been delivered,

company,

Sealing Company as the invoice was directed to M/S “Belville”, 
the ship of the company.

|y It appears from the invoice of February 25 th 
1928 that the wooden materials

as captain Christiansen has receipted on
the invoice.The receipt of L.M.Christensen is an argument too.

irrespective of the expenses.
3) By declaration from Mr. Petersen'-of August Jlfch
1927 captain Christensen had been given full power to negotiate

By declaration of November l^th Mr. Peterzen
gives captain Christiansen full power to oblige hi# in every­
thing regarding the company that was started.

As Mr. Peterzen sxxAugust was director of the

Co. must be obliged by the contracts made in conformity with cept 
the power given by the 3 directors ( all the directors expent

J. G.Felton) namely Hr. Watson, Mr. Petterzen and Mr. Chris-



-% -

The materials had not been paid if they had not been delivered.
It is of no importance to decide whether the company has receiv­
ed the materials in Port Stanley. The delivery at T^nsberg accor­
ding to the order is decisive.

The prosecuter,Mr. E. Christiansen,paid kr.2000.-

as he was compelled to pay
according to the guarantee.Payment of a guarantor does not rele­
ase the principal.

In relation to the prescription the period ofIII.
limitation cannot begin before J months after delivery of the
materials,as the debt was not due before(confer invoice from
L.M.Christensen).The period of limitation is p years in Norway.

If the period,established by the law of Falk-

mits proceedings to be instituted after the expiration of the
said period.

According to the above statement it should be
obvious,that the company must pay as stated in the citation.

Nbtterp Haveby November 2nd 19J0.

I
I

land Islands(England)is any longi£er,that law must be applied.

Itjis only the debtor who profits by the prescription, and such 

a benefit cannot be accorded in a country the law of which ad-

31
(interests included) July 19th 1929.He thus succeeded to Mr.L.M. 
Christensen's claim on the company,



/

CITATION

to

THE INFERIOR COURT OF FALKLAND ISLANDS.

s e c u to r: E.Christiansen, confectioner, T0nsberg,Pro

Norway.

B a r r i

Port Stanley.

Defendant : The Falkland Islands & Dependencies

Sealing Co. Ltd., Port Stanley.

I.

25 th,

pany.

to represent the above company in Norway when confirmed by

containing ” confirm authority Licences approved. Bring hay'
and oats. Watson.”

Capt. Christiansen has also been given full power 
from Mr. Peterzen ( director) to oblige him in all regarding

Proof: Declaration from Mr. Watson of november 25th
1927.

telegram. On december 11th, Christiansen received a telegram 
containing ” Licences approved, Watson.”

On december 22 nd. another telegram was issued

the starting of the above mentioned company, confer declara­
tions of august 31 and november 11th 1927.

By the said declaration captain R. Uhristiansen 
( named as one of the directors) had been given full power

s t e r : Torger Torgersen, N0tter0,Norway, repre­
sented by Mr. Rove,c/o Estate Louis Williams,

OVERRE’SSAKF^RER

By declaration from Mr. D.R.Watson of November

1927, was certified that a company had been formed/in

Port Stanley, named the Falkland & Dependencies Sealing Com-



2.
Telegram from Mr. Watson, received Decemberv
11th 1927.

E
Telegram from Mr. Watson, issued December

of

1111 of
November 13 th 1927.

II.
According to those circumstances and further ne­

gotiations capt. Christiansen bought the M/S Belville and be­
gan to fit out the expedition. Amongst other things hex ordered

Tbnsberg, to an

A condition for the delivery was however that the
confectioner, Mr. E. Christiansen ( prosecutor ) would give

livered February 25 th 1922.
The company would not pay however, and July 19th

1929 Mr. E. Christiansen was compelled to pay the amount
kr. 2000,- to Mr. Lars M. Christensen, confer receipt of July
19th 1929.

Proof: Invoice from Mr. Lars M. Christensen of
February 25 th 1922.
Receipt from Mr. L.M. Christensen of July
19th 1929.

III.
By that payment Mr. E. Christiansen has got a claim

on the company. The payment has been called for, but the com­
pany is quite unwilling to pay.

Accordingly
The Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing So. Ltd.

security. He did so, confer invoice of February 25 th 1922 
( declaration of security inserted) and the stores were de­

August JI st 1927.
Declaration ( power ) from

22 nd 1927.
Declaration ( power ) from Mr. Peterzen

amount of kr. 2000,- twothousand norwegian crowns ( including 
interests to July 19th 1929.)

some stores from Mr. Lars M. Christensen,



13-
is summoned to the inferior court of Falkland Islands.

On the part of Mr. E. Christiansen I
r demand :

that the Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co.1.
must be adjudged to pay kr. 2000,- twothousand norwegian crowns
( or an equivalent amount in english money ) - together with
interests of the said amount from July 19th 1929 until the claim

Christiansen, T0nsberg, Norway.
that Mr. S. Christiansen must be given all the costs2.

of proceedings.

Accompanying documents:
1. Power of attorney from Mr. E. Christiansen.
2. Declaration from Mr. Watson.

3-^ . Two telegrams from Mr. Watson.

Peterzen.5-6 . Two 4-eieg^em-s- declarations from Mr.
7. Invoice from Mr. L.M.Christensen.
S. Receipt from Mr. L.M.Christensen.

1930.N0tter0 & Port Stanley September and

is answered, to Mr. E.



i

Potver of Attorney.

c/o Estate Louis

Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co.” regarding my
claim of kr. 2000,- two thausand norwegian kroners upon th©
said company, and to undertake everything in connection
with the recovery of that claim.

I also authorize Mr. Rove to leav- procee­
dings to another.

T^nshcrg

I
-S .1 ( 4-1930.

I hereby empower Mr. Rove,
Williams, Port Stanley, to conduct my case against ” The



KELVIN STORE.
PORT STANLEY,

I hereby certify that a Company has been formed

1.

2.
has been given full power to represent the above Company in
Norway, when confirmed by telegram.

If licence is satisfactory the sum of £ 5^00, five3-
thousand pounds, will be deposited in T0nsbergs Sparebank
for the credit of the above Company. This money may be drawn
by Captain R. Christiansen for the use of the Company in Nor­
way.

Hon. J.G.Felton Port Stanley.
Captn. R.Christiansen,

25/11-27.Secretary.

in Port Stanley, Falkland Islands named the: Falkland
& Dependencies Sealing Company, on the folowing conditions.

That we receive a favourable reply from the
Secretary of State regarding Licences.

Captain R. Christiansen ( bearer of this letter)

D.R.Watson, Port Stanley.

( signed) D.R.Watson

Eirecto.rs,—
M. Petterzein ( South Georgia.

We hereby certify this to be a true copy.

Barrister.

Novemb£r_2_5 th^ 1_927_.__



Radio

To
Christiansen,

Asturias
Falkaland Islands Rdo.

Licences approved
Wat son.

11 Dec. 1927. M.V. Asturias.
I certify that this message was received by

Wireless on the M/V Asturias today December 11th 1927.

(signed) H.P.Hart.
1ST W/0.

We herby certify this to be a true copy.

Barrister.

Service Instructions Date Rec'd
11 Dec

Handed in at
Falkland Islands.

Date handed in5 Dec
Hec *d 

from: VPC.
Time rec'd

0*1-10

Time handed in
10 50

Number
1/1

No. of words 
6

Prefix
P.

By
STJ

Barrister.

MARC0NIgraM.



The Eastern Telegraph Company Limited.

11 Via Eastern n EASTERN TELEGRAPH COMPANY

DNA 4-0 PORT STANLEY CERRITO 1J PS RADIO -22
LCO CHRISTIANSEN FLEETWING LN -

CONFIRM AUTHORITY LICENSES APPROVED BRING HAY
AND OATS -

WATSON .

We hereby certify this to be a true copy.

Barrister?Barrister.

QNTRAL STATION
22 DEC 27.



♦

Captain R.Christiansen is hereby empowered
to negotiate an d to start a Sealing Company on Falkland
Islands in conformity with correspondence by Mr. D.R. Watson
and Mr. Dawies, Port Stanley, dated February 12th 192/.

N0tter0 pr. T0nsberg August Jlth 192?*
M.Peterzen (signed)

Witness at signing:

We certify this to be a true copy.
N0tter0 November 5th 19J0-

Barrister. Barrister.

Leif Wiig (signed)
Daniel Hansen (signed)



♦

I hereby empower
Mr. R. Christiansen

to oblige me in everything regarding the Sealing Company
started by us on Falkland Islands and other Islands in
the Antarctic Ocean.

M.

Witness at signing:

Ragnar M.Vik (signed)

Einar Jensen (signed)

this to be a true copy.we certify
N0tter0 November 5th 1930.

Barrister.
J

Barrister.

Husvik Harbour November 13th 1927.

Peteczen ( signed )



“ H0vleriet“Cable access : T0nsberg February 25th 1928

Telephon 73.

sen.
Export Trade, Materials for constructive purposes.Planing mills,

M/s “ Belville ”, Captain Christiansen,

pl@ase pass to the credit of my account, due in J months.
  Yours truly  

Claims must be made immediately Interests charged after decay.

5an x a

1084'II II ” 13
Lpi11 287 3" II 329,60II “ 10,5x

11 1111 5" 11 7,5
IIII 2“ x 5“ 11rakker 7

II " 15II X

" 16,5II 85 II II X

60 " 26,5II II 3" X

Kr.

S.E. & 0.

I am in receipt of the materials, and I guarantee that the
stores shall be paid in due time.

R. Christiansen ( signed) T0nsberg den 5/3~28
captain. E.Christiansen (signed)

550,oo
140,92

417
43

124
1320'
990'

333,68
49,98

294,15

We certify thi£_fo be a true translation.

217,80

■ 262,35

1978,45
7"

t3j
Barrister.

fas

x box11. n

5”

5i"
2|

e n

Dear Sir,

5159*
W-l-9 *

71V

1961*

5”

500 stk 5/^r” 

8^

Shipped at your own risk by M/S “Belville” 
7000*'

We beg to hand you invoice for the wooden materials, 
ordered by captain Chritiansen, the amount of which kr. 1973,^*3,

L. M. C h r i st



♦

Telephones & 606 T0nsberg July 19 th 1929.

The Falkland and Dependencies Sealing Co.
to

Ls,rs Christensen
Saw - & Planing Mills, Ltd .

Claims must be maid immediately. Interests charged

only under orders.

192S

February 25.
/Ln

Interests 11 21,52

Kr. 2000,-

Pa.id by E. Christiansen, confectioner July 19 th
1929 in consequence of guarante^per Lars Christensen Saw - &
Planing Mills, Ltd.

( signed )L.M. Christensen

We certify this to be a true translation.
ta,

Wooden Materials as per invoice, 
delivered on M/S ”Belville"

Barrister.

Kr. 1978,4-g

after 5 months. All despatches at the risk of the buyer. Insurances

Barrister.



E.B. Ziener.

STATEMENT.

When it shall be decided whether Mr. E.B. Ziener hasI.
claim upon The Falkland Island & Dependencies dealing Co., thea

position and authority of Mr.Hagnvald Christiansen must be
ascertained*

dated November 25th1.

had not been fitted out without the assistance of captain Christi*

expedition. These facts suppose a position which is far more con-

laration.

from Mr.Wat son, the two declarations from Mr.
telegrams from Mr* Wat son and the behaviour of Mr. Christiansen

motors and equipments, we must
grant that Mr.E.B.Ziener and Mr. Sigurd Nielsen were warranted
to believe, that Mr. Christiansen represented the Company in
everything, and that the said company was obliged xvhen they
subscribed the shares.

The amounts, paid by Mr. S.B.Ziener and Mr.Sigurd
Nielsen have been used by the provision of equipments. And they
have in this way been utilized by the very company. Accordingly

prehensive than expressed in the doclazcatlon from I.!r> Watson.Mis nreal position must be based on negotiations cxteral to the dec-

Nielsen he presented himself as a manager. And hie behaviour and 
the powers from Mr. Peterzen might suggest that. The expedition

1927> captain Christiansen xvas named a director.
Opposite Mr. E.B. Ziener ( prosecutor } and Mr. Sigurd

especially his purchase of ship,

” OVERRETSSAKF0RER

When we take account of everything, viz. the power
Petcrzon, the two

la the declaration of ^r.Watson,

arisen. He bought the ship and ordered everything necessary for the
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When the court cannot agree with the above apprehen -2.
sion regarding the position of captain Christiansen, the power
given by Mr.Watson should be sufficient.

Captain Christiansen is hereby empoxvered to represent
the Company, and as the amount £ 5000 is quite insufficient for tte

who reads the declaration must be warranted to believe that.
that the company already had beenIt might be object

But capital can be needed after the forming of a companyformed.
too. And the company had not received a favourable reply regarding

above mentioned.
It is then of no importance that the company was in

order tn Port Stanley. The raising capital in Norway could be
continued in spite of that. And if captain Christiansen had got
instructions to finish the raising capital, such a fact cannot
be charged against Mr.£.B,Ziener or anybody else who did not know

Christiansen to oblige him in everything regarding the company.

it is obvious that the company is obliged at least to pay back the 
money ( together with interest ).

the instructions.
The other declaration from Mr.Peterzen empowers Mr.

fitting out of the expedition it must be assumed that the power 
comprehends raising cf capital. Mr. b.B.Ziener and everybody else,

P*
cf August plst and November IJth 1927 is rather comprehensive.

In the declaration of August captain Christian-

licences yet. The forming was not completed.
The power from Mr.Peterzen, given by the declarations

it must be assumed that Mr.** at son also has given such power as

7
I

and fit out the expedition. And the letter refers to correspon- 
n

dense with Mr. Th R. Watson and Mr.Daries, Port Stanley. Accordingly

sen is empowered to start the company, viz. to raise the capital



That the
o

A Accordingly the position of captain Christiansen

himself.
That Mr.B. Ziener and Mr. Sigurd Nielsen haveII.

subscribed shares in The Falkland & Dep. Sealing Co. appears
from their receipts ud interim signed by captain Christiansen.
The subscription is rather informal, and accordingly Mr.B.
Ziener and Mr. Sigurd Nielsen cop.ld neglect the subscription.

However Mr. b. E. Ziener and Mr.Sigurd Nielsen do not

sist upon getting back their money.
It is not necessary to prove whether the money has

been sent to the company, that was represented by captain Christi­
ansen. The payment to him was enough to oblige the company.

Under the circumstance? above mentioned the payment
must be considered as a giving in
when it has been decided that the company will not recognise the
said persons as shareholders.

In relation to the prescription, the period ofIII.
limitation cannot begin before it has been an ascertained fact
that the company will not recognize Mr.X.B.Ziener and Mr. Sigurd

matter and recognize Mr. 1’. B. Ziener and Mr. Sigurd Nielsen as
shareholders, this can be done in court, I suppose. But when the

the period of limitation begins fx*om that time.

N0tter0 Haveby March 7th 1931*
Zb

power comprehends raising of capital must be apparent, 
as it is unlimited in regard to the company.

opposite Mr. XX S.B.Ziancr and others is based on the power of
3 directors namely Mr.Watson, Mr.Peterzan and Mr.Christiansen

Bet the company was by no means entitled to do so.

loan, which is to be paid back

company refuses, the paying back of the said amount is due. And

confide in their prerogatives as shareholders. Their only in­

Nielsen as shareholders, feen the company wishes to settle the



CITATION

to

THE INFERIOR COURT OF FALKLAND ISLANDS.

Prosecutor:
Norway.

Barrister

Defendant

Sealing Co. Ltd, Port Stanley.

By declaration from Mr. D.R.Watson ofI.
November 25th 1927 was certified that a company had been
formed in Port Stanley, named The Falkland & Dependencies
Sealing Company.

received a telegram containing ” S&K Licences approved,

On December 22nd. another telegram was iss­
ued containing

Capt.Christiansen has also been given full

given full power to represent the above company in Norway 
when confirmed by telegram. On December 11th Christiansen

By the said declaration captain R.
Christiansen ( named as one of the directors ) had been

: Torger Torgersen, N0tter0, Norway, 
represented by Mr. Rove, c/o Estate 
Louis Williams, Port Stanley.

: The Falkland Islands & Dependencies

TOIIS^
S OVERRETSSAKF0RER

Wat son."

hay and oats Watson."

E.B.Ziener, Realbanken, Oslo,

1

“ confirm authority licences approved bring
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pany, confer declarations of August Jlth and November 11th
*

1927-
Proof: Declaration from Mr. Watson of

November 25th 1927-

Telegram from Mr. Watson, issued XX.

II.

and institutor of the company as well as to further neg -
otiations with the said persons captain Ragnvald Christian­
sen had to provide working capital in Norway. The capi -

subscribed five shares value kr.5 000.- His XKS receipt
ad interim from captain Christiansen was later on trans­
ferred to Mr. E.B.Ziener. Neither he nor Mr.Nielsen
have received share - certificatesvor anythings else from

Christiansen, one of them with en­
dorsement from Mr. Sigurd Nielsen.

The prosecutor does not confide in his prere-III.
gatives as a shareholder. But he insits upon getting back

According to the power from Mr.Watson and
Mr. ^eterzen and according to his own position as director

Telegram from Mr. Watson, received 
December 11th 1927.

*
♦

the company.
Proof: Two receipts ad interim from captain

tai was partially procured by subscription of shares.
Amongst others Mr. E.B.Ziener (Prosecutor) 

sudscribed two shares,value kr. 2 000.- Mr Sigurd Nielsen

in all regarding the starting of the above mentioned com-

December 22nd. 1927.
Declaration (power) from Mr. Pe - 
terzen for August 31st 1927.
Declaration'(power) from Mr. Pe - 
terzen of November IJth 1927-



! his money, together with interests. The company however

Accordingly

Islands.

Onthe part of Mr. E.B.Ziener I
demand :

That the Falkland Islands & dependencies Sealing Co.

E.B.Ziener,

that Mr. E.B.Ziener must be given all the costs of

Accompanying documents:
Power of attorney from Mr. E.B.Ziener.1.

2.

5-6.
E.B. Ziener's receipt ad interim7. Mr.

8. ii iitiMr. Sigurd Nielsen

N0tter0 & Port Stanley March and 1931.

t

wo g&aXftKX&KS telegrams from Mr.Watson 

Two declarations from Mr. ^eterzen.

I neglects its engagements.
I

Oslo, Norway.
i 2.
‘ proceeding.

1-

The Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co.Ltd. 
n

is summoned to the inferior court of Falkland

Declaration from Mr. Watson
1,

must be adjudged to pay kr. 7 000.- seventhousand nor- 
wegian crowns ( or an equivalent amount in english money )- 
together with interest of the said amount from February 
7th 1928 until the claim is answered, to Mr.



Bernt Longva.

STATEMENT.

1. When it shall be decided whether Mr. Bernt Longva has
claim upon The Falkland Island & Dependencies Sealing Co.,a

the position and authority of Mr. Ragnvald Christiansen must
be ascertained.

■I

captain Christiansen was named a director.

Opposite Mr. Longva ( prosecutor ) he presented him -
And his behaviour and the powers from Mr.

Peterzen might suggest that. The expedition had not been fitted
out without the assistanse of captain Christiansen. He bought
the ship and ordered everything necessary for the expedition.
These facts suppose a position whigh is far more conprehensive
than expressed in the declaration from Mr. Watson. His reel
position must be based on negotiations external to the declara­
tion.

telegrams from Mr. 'Watson and the behaviour of Mr. Christiansen
especially his purchase of ship, motors and equipments, we must
grant that Mr. Longva was warranted to believe, that Mr.
Christiansen represented the Company in everything, and that
the said company was obliged when he subscribed the share.

The amount, paid by Mr. Longva, has been used by the
provision of equipments. And it has in this way been utilized
by the very company. Accordingly it is obvious that the com
pany is obliged at least to pay back the money ( together

... I

t

1

self as a manager.
...

1927,

the power from
*

OVERRETSSAKF0RER I
%ER0

When we take account of everything^viz.
Mr. Watson, the two declarations from Mr. Peterzen, the two

In the declaration of Mr. Watson, dated November 25 th



—T —

*
with interest).

2. When the court cannot agree with the above apprehen -£•’

sion regarding the position of captain Christiansen, the power
given by Mr. Watson should be sufficient.

Captain Christiansen is hereby empowered to repre -
sent the Company3 and us the amount £ 5000 is quite insufficient
for the fitting out of the expedition it must be assumed that the
power comprehends raising of capital. Mr. Longva and everybody
else, who reads the declaration must be warranted to believe that.

It might be objected that the company already had been
But capital can be needed after the forming of a companyformed.

too. And the company had not received a favourable reply regar -

of August Jlst and November IJth 1927 is rather comprehensive.

the expedition. And the letter refers to correspondense•with Mr.
D.R. Watson and Mr. Dawies, Port Stanley. Accordningly it must
be assumed that Mr. Watson also has given such power as above
men/tioned.

It is then of no importance that the company was in
order in Port Stanley. The raising capital in Norway could be
continued in spite of that. And if captain Christiansen had got
instructions to finish the raising capital, such a fact cannot
be charged against Mr. Longva or anybody else who did not know
the instructions.

Mr. Christiansen to oblige him in everything regarding the

I

•4

ding licences yet. The forming was not completed.
The power from Mr. Petersen, given by the declarations

In the declaration of August captain Christiansen is 
fit 

empowered to start the company, viz. to raise the capital and*out

s sThe other declaration from Mr. Pfeterxen empowers^



company. That the power comprehends raising of capital must be
apparent, as it is unlimited in regard to the company.

Accordingly the position of captain Christiansen oppo­
site Mr.
namely Mr.

Longva has subscribed a share in The Falk -II. That Mr.
A.C.Sealing Co. appears from the letter to Mr.land & Dep.

Olsen from captain Christiansen. The subscription is rather in -
Longva could neglect the subscrip -

But the company was by no means entitled to dotion. so.
Longva does not confide in his preroga -However Mr.

tives as a shareholder. He only insists upon getting back his

company.
It is not necessary to prove whether the money has bee

sent to the company, that was represented by captain Christiansa
The payment to him was enough to oblige the company.

It is of no importance that the cheque was sent by Mr.
as the money was remitted on theOlsen and not by Mr. Longva,

part of the latter. And this is a fact proved by the letter
Christiansen to Mr. Olsen.from Mr.
Under the circumstances above mentioned the pay -

ment must be considered as a giving in loan, which is to be
paid back when it hasbeen decided that the company will not
recognize him as a shareholder.
III. In relation to the prescription. the period of
limitation cannot begin before it has been an ascertained

shareholder.
fact that the company will not recognize Mr. Longva as a 

This fact can be decided in the court.

*

And of course he has a claim ( of £ 5° ) against the

Longva and others is based on the power of p directors 
Watson, Mr. Peterzen and Hr. Christiansen himself.

formal, and accordingly Hr.



-q-
When the company wishes to settle the matter andr

recognize Mr. Longva as a shareholder. this can be done in
b

back of the said amount is due. And the period of limitation
begins from that time.

Nottero Haveby December loth 195o.

I

*

court3 I suppose. But when the company refuses, the paying



CITATION

to

THE INFERIOR COURT OF FALKLAND ISLANDS^

Pro cutes

B a r r i s t e r: Torger Torgersen^Ntftter#,Norway,repre­

sented by Mr.Rove,c/o Estate Louis

Willi am s, Po rt St anl ey.

De f e n d a n t: The Falkland Islands & Dependencies

Sealing Co. Ltd.,?ort Stanley.

By declaration from Mr,D.R.Wat son of NovemberI.
was certified that a company had been formed

in Port Stanley,named the Falkland & Dependencies Sealing
Company.

By the said declaration captain R.Christiansen
(named as one of the directors) had been given full power
to represent the above company in Norway when confirmed by
telegram. On December 11th, Christiansen received a. tele­
gram containing ” Licences approved, Watson.”

On December 22nd. another telegram was issued
ii confirm authority Licences approved.Bring haycontaining

and oats. Watson.”

the starting of the above mentioned company, confer decla­

rations of august >lth and November 11th 1927.

Capt.Christiansen has also been given full power 

from Mr.Peterzen (director) to oblige him in all regarding

Proof: Declaration from Mr.Watson of NovemberS^th
1927.

o r: Bernt Longva,physician,Sandnessj^en,
No rway.

25 th, 1927,

( $VERRETSSAKF0RER

.1 T —
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Telegram from Mr. Watson, received December
11 th 1927.I
Telegram from Mr. Watson, issued December

ii it of

November Ipth 1927.
II.

According to the power from Mr.Wat son and Mr.Petersen

and according to his own position as director and institutor

of the company as well as to further negotiations with the

said persons captain Ragnvald Christiansen had to provide work­

ing capital in Norway. The capital was partially procured by

subscription of shares.

Amongst others Mr.Bernt Longva(Prosecutor) subscribed

Mr.
Mr. R. Christiansen to Mr. A. C. Olsen,dated February 2Jrdl923).
However Mr.LSngva has not received neither share - certifi­
cate nor anything else from the company.

Proof: Letter from Mr.R9Christiansen to Mr.A.C.Olsen,
dated February 2prd 1928.

The prosecutor does not confide in his prerogativesIII.
as
together with interests.The company however neglects its en­
gagement s.

Accordingly
The Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co ltd.

is summoned to the inferior court of Falkland Islands..

August pl st 1927.

Declaration ( Power ) from --

a shareholder.But he insits upon getting back his money,

22 nd 1927.
Declaration ( Power ) grom Mr.Peterzen of

one share,value £ pO-O-O = kr.91$>75« The amount was sent by
A.C.Olsen on the part of Mr.LSngva (confer letter from
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On the part of Mr.Bernt Longva Ir

d e m and :i
that the Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co mustI.

be adjudged to pay & JO - 0 - 0 together cuith interests of

until the claim is an­

swered to Mr.Bernt Longva.Sandnessj0en,Norway.
that Mr.Bernt Longva must be given all the costs of2.

proceedings.

Accompanying document s:
I. Power of attorney from Mr.Bernt Longva.

J- 4. T wo t e 1 e g ram s n

Letter from Mr.Ragnvald Christiansen.

N0tter0 & Port Stanley December 19 JO and*

/

7 (•

the said amount from February 21st 1J26

2. Declaration from Mr.Watson.

5-6. Two declarations from Mr.Peterzen.
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i

POWER of ATTORNEY.

to conduct uy case against *’ The Falkland IslandsPort Stanli */ j

everything Ixi connection with the recovery of that claim.

toI also author!z X?. Bov..

: ic th ;r.

//
Sandnessj^ n th<

LI

y^-T’.cjo.

l'*avc the xoroccodings to

'I< ft

I hereby empower hlr. Rove, c/o Estate Louis Williams,

u Dependencies S aling Co "regarding -iy claim of £ JO -0 -0 
( for one share ) upon th'-, said company and to undertake

a:
■( OYH<-ET$SA'Z^REP )

.
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KELVIN STORE.
PORT STANLEY,

_Npy ember. 2j)_th. __19.^2* —

I hereby certify that a Company has been formed
in Port Stanley, Falkland Islands named the: Falkland &
Dependencies Sealing Company, on the folowing conditions.

That we receive a favourable reply from the1.
Secretary of State regarding Licences.

his letter )Christiansen ( bearer ofCaptain R.2.
has been given full power to represent the above Company in
Norway, when confirmed by telegram.

If licence is satisfactory the sum of £ pooo, five
thousand pounds, will be deposited in Tinsbergs Sparebank

by Captain R. Christiansen for the use of the Company in Nor -
way.

Port Stanley.
Captn. R.Christiansen,
D.R. Watson, Port Stanley.

( signed ) D.r.Watson
25/11-27.Secretary.

We hereby certify this to be a. true copy.

Barrister. , o -r-0

Di.rcctp.TS,
M. Petterzein ( South Georgia.

Barri st er"

Hon. J.G.Felton

for the credit of the above Company. This money may be drawn



aRCO NIGRA ?:

Handed in atRadioPrefix
Falkland I siand.P.

Number

To
Christiansen,

Asturias

Falkland Island Rdo.
Licences approved

Watson.
M.SP.11 Dec. 1927. Asturies.

Icertify that this message was received by
Wirelesson the M/V Asturias today December 11th 1927.

(signdd) H.P . Hart.
1ST W/0.

WEherby certify this to be a true copy.

rrister.

Time rec d 
o^-l 0

Date handed in Time handed in
9 Dec__________ lo 9°No. of words 

___ 1/1__________ o_
Service Instructions Date Rec d

11 DeC.

Barrister.

Rec * d By 
from: VPC. STJ



The Eastern Telegraph Company Limited.

11 Via Eastern “ EASTERN TELEGRAPH COMPANY

DNA -ro PORT STANLEY CERRITO 1J 22 I?S RADIO -
LCO CHRISTIANSEN FLEmTWING LN -

CONFIRM AUTHORITY LICENSES APPROVED BRING HAY
AND CATS -

WATSON.

We hereby certify this to be a true copy.

CENTRAL STATION
22 DEC 27.

/ Barrister; Barrister.



Captain R. Christiansen is heresy empowered
to negotiate and to start a Sealing Company on Falkland
Island in conformity with correspondence by Mr. D.R. Watson
and Mr. Dawies, Port Stanley3 dated February 12 th 1927.

Witne ss at si gning:
Leif Wiig (signed)
Daniel Hansen (signed)

We certify this to be a true copy.
N0tter0 November Jth 19po.

1I

Barrister.A4^~Barrister.

N0tter0 pr. Tbnsberg August pl th 1927.

M. Peterzen (signed)



I hereby empower
Mr. R. Chri st i an sen

to oblige me in everything regarding the Sealing Company
started by us on Falkland Island and other Island in the
Antarctic Ocean.

Husvik Harbour November IJth 1927.
( signed )Ivl. Peterzen

Witness at signing:
Ragnar M. Vik (signed)

(signed)Sinar Jensen

We certify this to be a true copy.
N0tter0 November 5th 193° •

Barrister.



T0nsberg February 23 rd 1923

Olsen,

Sandefjord.

Dear Sir,

enclosed cheque kr. 915^75 Mr. Berni Longva physician, for
share ( valuea

Sealing Co. Port Stanley.

The share - certificate will be remitted to Mr. Longva

at our arrival to Falkland Island.

Yours truly . )
( Signed ) R. Christiansen.

0

Manage r.

I certify this to be a true copy.

Barrister.

TTE FALKLAND & DEPENDENCIES 
Sealing Co m p a n y 

PORT STANLEY 
Falkland Island

£50-0-0 ) Ln the Falkland and Dependencies

I thank you for your esteemed favour of 21 st. inst. ,

Mr. A. C.



Jonathan Hansen.

STATEMENT.4

I The claim of Jonathan Hansen depends amongst other

as director is a fact of importance too* I shall try to give a
statement of his position and authority:

The declaration of Mr. Watson certifies that1.

But it is of great importance that the only direo -
tor in Norway was captain Christiansen. And accordingly it must be

and was bound for Falkland Islands. This voyage would be impossible
if the expedition were not fit out Norway, and the only person who
could do that with any shade of authority was captain Christiansen.

It is obvious that he was authorized to order

a position which is rather comprehensive. He bought the ship
Belville " and ordered everything necessary for the expedition.H

the company.
When we consider this fact in connection with

Watson, we must grant that Mr. Jonathan Hansen could not avoid

things on the fact, that Mr. Christiansen, who ordered the goods, 
was authorized to represent the company (defendant). His position

assumed that he had all the power necessary to fit out the pspedi - 
tion in Norway. The vessel M/V 11 Belville 11 was bought in Norway

everything necessary for the crew, especially all the food.
And the behaviour of capt. Christiansen supposes

This fact must warrant anyone to believe that capt. Christiansen 
was manager of the company or at least was authorized to oblige

the other circumstances viz. the power from Mr. Watson, the two 
declarations from Mr. Peterzen and the two telegrams from Mr.

i 1/ U

captain Christiansen was a director of the company. The direction 
consisted of 4 directors.

OVERRETSSAKF0RER
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At all events the stores and merchanndises delivered from

Islands. Accordingly it is apparent that the company must be obliged

2.
empowers oapt. Christiansen to represent the company in Norway. That
means apparently that he was authorized to procure everything that
the company needed in Norway. It comprehends of course all the stores
and merchandises necessary for the expedition. If not, the power is
of no use.

The sum of £ 5 000 does not limit the power apposite any
person.

The power from Mr. Peterzen, given by the declara -3.
tions of August 31 st and November 13th 1927 is far more compre -
hensive.

In the declaration of August capt. Christiansen is
start the company. But of course the starting was ofempowered to
did not fit out the expedition and procured everythingno use if he

Mr. Christiansen to oblige him in everything regarding the
company. The authority established by that declaration seems to be
unlimitted.

Accordingly the position and authority of captain

must be

to trust captain Christiansen when he declared that he had general 
and special authority.

to pay the merchandises, used by the crew of its vessel.
The declaration of Mr. Watson, dated 25/11 - 27

Jonathan Hansen were used on the voyage. And this voyage was ne - 
cessary for the company, as the vessel was needed at Falkland

1

necessary for that aim.
The other declaration from Mr. Petersen empowers

Christiansen are based on the power of 3 directors, namely Mr.
Watson, Mr. Peterzen and Mr. Christiansen himself. And it 
remarked that Mr. Watson was secretary of the company. It must then



t

surveyor.
And Mr. Luhr can only certify the shipping of

merchandises delivered from his stores.

“Belville” too.

extent was as indicated on the accounts.

limitation begins when the payment is due. It was an agreement that
the stores and merchandises from Jonathan Hansen should not be paid 
before the expedition arrived at Falkland Island. Accordingly the 
period of limitation begins from that time.

Mr. Peterzem too can if necessary be examined by the 
inferior court ( byretten ) in T0nsberg.
III. In relation to the prescription the period of

ui
1

It appears also from the endorsement of Mr. Peterzen, 
former director of the company th^t the merchandises are delivered in 
such extent as indicated on the accounts. Mr. Peterzen cannot certify 
the exact extent, but he was present on the arrival of M/V Bellville 

theat Falkland Islands and cojild conclude from the rest that original

If the court considers that interrogation of the 
said persons is necessary, it can be realised by solicitation to the 
inferior court ( byretten ) in T0nsberg, Norway.

It is ids evident that the stores and merchandises 
the shipping og which is not certified are delivered on board M/V

be assumed that his declaration of November 25th 1927 was given on 
the part of the 4th director, Mr. J.G.Felton too.

That Mr. Jonathan Hansen has delivered the goods,II. 
mentioned in the citation appears from his accounts with endorsement 
from the tide surveyor of T0nsberg and the wholesale dealer Mr. Luhr.

Alas, only the stores and merchandises of foreign 
origin have passed the customhouse. Accordingly the passing of 
merchandises produced in Norway has not been certified by the tide
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In the meantime the company has been claimed several

must be considered to begin.

Ndtterd Haveby February 25th 1931.

4

times, and a new period begins from the claiming. When my letter 
of April 4th 1929 was received by the company, the last period
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CITATION
, i

to

THE INFERIOR COURT OF FALKLAND ISLANDS.

Prosecutor: Jonathan Hansen, merchant, Ntfttertf,

Norway.

Barrister

Louis Williams, Port Stanley.

: The Falkland Islands & DependenciesDefendant
Sealing Co. Ltd, Port Stanley.

By declaration from Mr. D.R. Watson ofI.
November 25th 1927 was certified that a company had been
formed in Port Stanley, named The Falkland & Dependencies
Sealing Company.*

By the said declaration captain R. Christian
sen ( named as one of the directors ) had been given full
power to represent the above company in Norway when con -
firmed by telegram. On December 11th Christiansen received

Licences approved, Watson ".
On December 22nd. another telegram was isa»

ued containing " confirm authority licences approved bring
hay and oats Watson."

: Torger Torgersen, Natter#, Norway, 
represented by Mr. Rove, c/o Estate

J -V])

Capt. Christiansen has also been given
full power from Mr. Petersen ( director ) to oblige him in

[OVERRETJlSAKFORER

a XMKKU telegram containing "
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all regarding the starting of the above mentioned company,
£

November 25th 1927.
Telegram from Mr. Watson, received
December 11th 1927.

According to the power, given by the aboveII.

with endorsement from the tide
surveyor of T0nsberg and the
wholesale dealer, Mr. Aksel Luhr,
T0nsberg, who has delivered the
food and got payment from Mr.
Jonathan Hansen.

By the delivery of those goods Mr. Jona -III.
than Hansen has got a claim directly on the company, as it

confer declarations of August Jlth; and November 11th 1927- 
Proof: Declaration from Mr. Watson of

Amougst other things he ordered some
goods from Mr. Jonathan Hansen, N0tter0, to an amount of 

tkr. 10 30J,jS2 - tenhousandthreehundredandthree 33/100
norwegian crowns, according to the following account.’

Proof: Account from Mr. Jonathan Hansen

r

Telegram from Mr. Watson, issued KX.
December 22nd. 1927.
Declaration (power) from Mr. Pe - 
terzen-for August Jlst 1927.
Declaration (power) from Mr. Pe­
tersen of November 13th 1927*

telegrams and declarations and in confirmity with further ne­
gotiations about the company Mr. Christiansen began to fit 
outvexpedition.

was represented by Mr. Christiansen who ordered the goods.
XZz

The payment has been called for, b<At the company is fuite 
unwilling to pay.



Accordingly
The Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co* Ltd.

is summoned to the inferior court of Falkland
Islands.

On the part of Mr. Jonathan Hansen I

demand :
1.

answered, to Mr. Jonathan Hansen, N0tter0, Norway.
2?
of proceeding.

Accompanying documentss

N0tter0 & Port Stanley February and 1931.*

4 / /

1. Power of attorney from Mr. Jonathan Hansen.'
2. Declaration from Mr. Watson

Jonathan Hansen
that Mr. E’r-®hs4e$4&n«®»-must be given all the costs

that the Falkland Islands & Dependencies Sealing Co. 
tmust be adjudged to pay kr. 10 30J,32 - tenhousandthree - 

hundredandthree J2/100 norwegian crowns ( or an equivalent 
amount in english money ) - together with interest of the 
said amount from February 24th 1928 until the claim is

J 4 4. Two aaaiaxafiiahii telegrams from Mr. Watson 
5-6 Two declarations from Mr. Petersen.

7. Accounts from Mr. Jonathan Hansen.''



r

V

Power of Attorney.

Port Stanley, to conduct my case against 11 The Falkland Island

crowns upon
the said company, and to undertake everything in connection
with the recovery of that claim.

I also authorize Mr. Rove to leave the proceedings to
another.

T0nsberg June 1^!- th 195 o.

& Dependencies Sealing Co. 11 regarding my claim of kr. lopoJ,J2y 
tenthausandthreehundredandthree 5 2/lo o no rwegi an

I hereby empower Mr. Rove, c/o .Estate Louis Williams,



1

KELVIN STORE,

PORT STANLEY,

November_2$. th_1322.

I hereby certify that a Company has been formed
in Port Stanley, Falkland Islands named the: Falkland &
Dependencies Sealing Company, on the folowing conditions.

That we receive a favourable reply from the1.

2.

has been given full power to represent the above Company in
Norway, when confirmed by telegram.

If licence is satisfactory the sum of £ 5000, five3.
thousand pounds, will be deposited in T^nsbergs Sparebank
for the credit of the above Company. This money may be drawn
by Saptain B.; Christiansen for the use of the Company in Nor­
way.

Hon. J.G.Felton Port Stanley.
Oaptn. R. Christiansen,

Secretary of State regarding Licences.
Captain R. Christiansen ( bearer of this letter )

D.R.Watson, Port Stanley.

(signde) D. R.Wat son
Secretary. 25/II-27.

I hereby certify this to be a true copy.

Barrister. '

Directors.
M. Petterzien ( South Georgia.



MARCONIGRAM.

Radio

To
Christiansen

Asturias
Falkland Islands Rdo.

Licences approved
Wat son.

11 Deo. 1927. M.V.Asturias.
I certify that this message was received by

Wireless on the M/V Asturias today December 11th 1927.

(signed) H.P.Hart.
1ST W/0.

I KifXtify.X herby certify this to be a true copy.

Service Instructions Date Rec*d 
llDec

Time rec*d 
0^10

Time handdd in 
10 50

Rec'd ] 
from: VPC.

Number 
1/1

No. of words
6

Prefix
P.

Handed in at
Falkland Islands.

By 3TJ

Date handed in5 sec



The Eastern Telegraph Company Limited.

n Via Eastern 11 EASTERN TELEGRAPH COMPANY
CENTRAL STATION

22 DEC 27.

DNA 14-0 PORT STANLEY CERRITO 22 PS RADIO -
LCO CHRISTIANSEN FLEETWING LN -

CONFIRM AUTHORITY LICENCES APPROVED BRING HAY
AND OATS -

WATSON

Barrister.'

herebyI^certify this to be a true copy.



Captain R. Christiansen is hereby empowered
to negotiate and to start a Sealing Company on Falkland
Islands in conformity correspondence by Mr. D.R; Watson
and Mr. Dawiee, Port Stanley, dated February 12th 1927.

N0tter0 pr.Ttfnsberg August 31th 1927.

M.Petersen (signed)

I certify this to be a true copy.

N0tter0 November 5th 1930.

Witness at signing:
Leif Wiig (signed)
Daniel Hansen (signed)

Barrister.-'



I hereby empower
Mr. R. Christiansen

to oblige me in everything regarding the Sealing Company
started by us on Falkland Islands and other Islands in the
Antarctic Ocean.

Husvik Harbour November IJth 1927*

( signed )

I certify this to be a true copy.

Ntftter# November 5th 1930/

Barrister.

Witness at signing:
Ragnar M.' Vik (signed)
Einar Jensen ( signed)

M. Peterzen



4 Knarberg den 24-2 1928.
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ti iiii tlM Orem Oreak1
ti iiA ttit 5

kr. 5326,50

X »
X it

75
3*5/5

3
6

Havregryn

Vaciiun salt

2,80
2,60

250,00
42,50
16,50

12,00
16,00
600,00

15,00
16,00

13,50
15,00

99,00
45,00

22,50
24,00

26,00
32,00
o,80

2,00
0,80

7,50
8,00

190,00
80,00

7,00
42,50

kg.
II

5,00
10,50
12,00
20,00
300,00

32,50
84,00

2
X

a
ii

kg.
u

kg.
fc.

5,50
6,00
4,50 5,00 
^,00
4,50

Transport

Saltpeter
Tomatpure

Ingefar
1/1 Cardemomme

Muskatngtter

Sukkerkoltfr 
id. Family ^tf

ti I?

Preserve kjtftt

11

Ka.
5 • kg. ustoret Melk

Ansjos
0. Buf

kg. Hv. Gelantin
R0d ”

5 gSe sukret
100 • Kg. Sape

2 »



5336,50kr.
24% An N 100,00a
u « flMedisterp01se M tt 120,00

fl fl fl fl5® Pure Lard 2,10
flfl fl fl « fl2 Id. Boxer
flfl fl 8‘20 " T0nner H

D,

T0nsberg den 10 September 1930.

( Sign.) N. Svensen
tollkontrdl0r.

Translation .

The merchandises marked by the check X have passed' the

. T0nsberg September 10th 1930.

( Signed ) N. Svensen
Custumhouse of T0nsberg. Tide surveyor.

We certify this to be a true translation.

N0tter0 Sept. 15th.l93O.

(Sign.) Torger Torgersen
Barrister.

Det p§, regningen anf0rte vareparti
er av v&rt firma sendt ombord i M/S Belville
for regning av Jonathan Hansen.

Ttfnsberg den 24 oktober 19J0 (Sign.) Aksel Lurh.

customhouse of T0nsberg in order to be shipped on boqrd 
the M/V Bellville, bound for Falkland Islands.

(Sign.) Edgar Rojahn
Barrister.

1,80

6,00

kr. 4,00

1,80

105,00 

■3,60 

130,00 

Kr. 5895,10

i’ebr.
II

‘e med X merkede-varer har passert Ttfnsberg 
Tollkammer for skibning til Falkland Islands med 
M/S Bellville.

Transport
25 kg. Rulleptflse

100 M



Sarberg den 24/2 1922.
I

RE S N I N G
. *i:

M/S 11 Bellville "

.til

Jonathan Hansen, Knarherg
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u it

u«
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I cetify this to be true copy.

Barrister.

I hereby certify that the above mentioned stores
and merchandises have been received at Falkland Islands
in a reasonable extent when I take account of the common
consumption of the crew during the voyage from Norway to
Falkland Islands.

Former manager.

N0tter0 February 20th 1931.
( Sign.) M. Peterzen

I certify this to be a true copy.

/ Barrister.



den 2^ - 2 1928. ■Knarbexg

A

R E a B I B G

M/8 11 BelVill> "

til

Jonathan Hansen

©4-. kr. log,00Kull1 tonnFebr. An
fl 72 kg. T0rkebr0dti 11

i^'p HXPO

I ceiify this to be a true copy.

o

BarrkiWr.

” 72^.00.1^00.II II

a. kr. 35,00



Knarberg den 24-2 192S.

>

R G N I N G

til

Jonathan Hansen

2^. AnFebr.

kTa 96c* ~

x’

t ol?-kont rn2.1 2r.

Translation,

The merchandises marked by the check x have passed the

bound for Falkland islands.

Customhouse of
T0nsberg, Tide surveyor.

We certify this to be a tru translation.

N0tter0 Sept, 15th 1930.

jje med x marked© varer bar passert Ttfnsberg
Tolkammar for sklbning til Falkland islands med M/S Belville

6.00 kg. Margarin 
Sispevare a 1,60

Tdnsberg Sept. 10th 1930
N.Svensen ( Signod )

Tbnsberfe den 10 septamber 2.930 
(Sign.) H. Svensen

customhouse of T^nsberg in order* to be shipped on board the 
M/V BelviUe,

M/S ” Belville ”



( Sign.) Edgar Rojaim( Sign,) Torger Torgersen
Barrister.Barrister.

I certify this to be a true copy.

7

I hereby certify that the above mentioned stores
and merchandises have been received at Falkland Islands in
a reasonable extent when I take account of the common
consumption of the crew during the voyage from Norway to
Falkland Islands.

Fo rmer manager.

I cerify this to be- atrue copy.

N0tter0 February 20th 1931.
( Sign.) M. /Petersen

. ■?

■ f
■ ■

/ A <
Barrister. '



) 24- 2 1928.Knarberg den

R E G N I N G

til

Jonathan Hansen

24-. K a kr. J,80 kr. 57,0015 kg. HumleFehr. An

^,50II tlti 10 gl. Picklesu
ii« iiiiX« 20 box Syltet0i

ii iiii ti ii 22,50
iiii tiitit ii 55,00ft. 5,5010
iiii itit iitt 12,50Grillermel 2,505 kg.
iift 11 80,00tt 8,0010 b&x itti Florglin

kr.318AQ0 £

T^nsberg den 10 September 1930.

( Sign.) N.! Svensen

tollkontrolltfr

Translation.

The merchandises marked by the checkx have passed the
customhouse of TSnsberg inorder to be shipped on board

2,30
4,50

4-5,00
4-6,00

De medXmerkede varer har passert Ttfnsberg 
tolkammer for skibning til Falkland Islands med M/S Belville.

M/S "Belville «

5 kg. t0r Grovs*
F ruktkolgr



the M/V Belville, bound for lalkland Islands.

T0nsberg September 10th 1?JO.

( Sign.) N. Svensen
Customhouse of

tollkontroll0r.Tgnsberg
Tide surveyor.

We certify this to be a true translation;

Nbtterja Sept. 15 th‘19J0.

(Sign.) Torger Torgersen
Barrister?

I certify this to be a true copy.

( Sign.) Edgar BoJahn 
Barrister.!

Barrister?



Knarberg den 24-2 152S.

R E G N I N G

til

Jonathan Hansen

24. 75,00kr.Febr. An Kj0i?ing

4,20fltl !1II 10 Br0d

kr. 79,20

I cerify this to be a true copy.

Barrister*

M/S " Belville15



Hen 24-2 1928.Knarberg

R E G N I N G

M/S " Belville "

til

Jonathan Hansen

T

24. a kr. 0,47 kr. 25,50Febr. Br0dAn 50
2 n 1 st Frag J0rgensen

80t00t!geVcBT

Kr. 1Q3.F0

I certify this to be a true copy.

H II

Barrister.



den 2U - 2 1928.'Knarberg

REGNINGERS A M L E D E

til

Jonathan Hansen

2770,52An Varer ifl. Nota kr.

5295,10IIII IIII II

n ftii I!11

ft ii iiii

ii iiii 11 11 312,00 z
ii ii ii11 ?11 79,20
n n un 11 103,50

kr. 10303,32

I certify this to be a true copy.

(

177,00
960,00

Barrister.
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Islands in a reasonable extent when I take account o# the
common consumption of the crew during the voyage from
Norway to Falkland Islands.

N0tter0 February 20th 19J1.!

Former director.

II ..

I hereby certify that the above mentioned 
stores and merchandises have been received at Falkland

&

J

IS
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9 A
1

Islands in a reasonable extent when I take account of
the common consumption of the crew during the voyage
from Norway to Falkland Islands.

Former clireotor.

I hereby certify that the above mentioned 
stores and merchandises have been received at Falkland

’' -i

N0tter0 February 20th 19J1.'
z/,
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Norway to Falkland Islands.
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A

De med X merhede varer bar passert T0nsberg

T0nsberg

Translation.
The merchandises marked by the check X have pas -
sed the customhouse of T0nsberg in order to be
shipped on board the M/V Belville,bound for Falk -
land Islands.

T0nsberg September 10th 19J0. •

N. Svensen (signed)

Tide surveyor.

We certify this to be a true translation.
N0tter0 Sept.15th 1930.

Barrister.

Det pa regningen anf0rte vareparti
vart firms, sendt ombord i M/S Belvilleer av

I hereby certify that the above men­
tioned stores and merchandises have been

Formex direct oa?.

I 1

Tollkammer for skibning til Falkland Islands 
med m/s Belville.

received at Falkland Islands in 
extent when X -take

for regning av Jonathan Hansen.
T0nsberg den 24 oktober 193O>

Ngttertf February 20th 19J1.

Qa ■ v 4

K OVERRETSSAKF0RER ’

'j c«J
Barrister.

Customhouse of 
Tbnsberg.

a reasonable 
account of the common 

consumption of the crew during the voyage from 
Norway to Falkland Islands.'.
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bound for Falkland Islands.

T0nsberg September 10th 193^.

N.Svensen ( signed)Custumhouse of Tj^ns-
Tide surveyor.berg.

We certify this to be a true translation.
N0tter0 Sept. 15th.19J0.

Det pa regningen anf0rte vareparti

I hereby certify that the above
mentioned stores and merchandises have been
received at Falkland Islands in a reasonable
extent when I take account of the common
consumption of the crew during the voyage
from Norway to Falkland Islands.

Former director?

\ *
*

for regning av Jonathan Hansen.
T0nsberg den 24 oktober 19J0*

N0tter0 February 20th 19J1-
^7/

er av vart firma sendt ombord i M/S Belville

J 4 < 
rasterj



Knarberg den 
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3W duringthe .on co:co:

K0tter0 February 20tft|1931,

Former director.

received at FalklaJid-Mandsli 
when I take ac
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iI herebycertify that the
” ’ handlges have

iption of the cr 
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